

Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com Asia: KPD-Asia-sales-@knowles.com USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com WEB www.knowlescapacitors.com

# **Proposition 65 Compliance Statement**

Knowles Precision Devices is a leading supplier of electronic components, supporting proposition 65 the safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 and customer requirements of our industry.

## Proposition 65 the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986

Proposition 65 requires businesses to provide warnings to California about significant exposures to chemicals that cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. These chemicals can be in the products that Californians purchase, in their homes or workplaces, or that are released into the environment. By requiring that this information be provided, Proposition 65 enables Californians to make informed decisions about their exposures to these chemicals.

## Proposition 65 list of chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm 65

Proposition 65 requires California to publish a list of chemicals known to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. This list, which must be updated at least once a year, has grown to include approximately 900 chemicals since it was first published in 1987.

## Proposition 65 chemicals with risk of exposure in Knowles Valencia MLCC brand products

Chemical	CASRN
Lead and Lead Compounds	7439-92-1

Product	Description	Compliance WARNING
(Knowles Novacap Brand) MLCC	Any chip capacitors with termination codes Y, D, E, P, S (Except PS) any radial leaded parts with LE,LD, or LB.	This product can expose you to a Lead chemical, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and Lead, which is known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to <u>www.P65Warnings.ca.gov</u>
(Knowles Novacap Brand) MLCC	All other	This product has no risk of exposure to Proposition 65 chemicals

### Table 1: Product Lines

Adriana Romero EHS Coordinator Knowles Precision Devices Adriana.romerovelasquez@knowles.com